
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12024-0179 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Action

File created: In control:1/23/2024 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:3/12/2024

Title: Commission District(s): Districts 2 and 6
Callanwolde Fine Arts Center Amendment to Rental Agreement

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Callanwolde Amendment to Rental Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners3/12/2024 1 Pass

recommended for approval.PECS-Planning, Economic
Development & Community
Services Committee

2/27/2024 1 Pass

deferredBoard of Commissioners2/27/2024 1 Pass

deferredBoard of Commissioners2/14/2024 1 Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda and
assigned

Committee of the Whole2/6/2024 1

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒ Department: Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs

SUBJECT:
Commission District(s): Districts 2 and 6

Callanwolde Fine Arts Center Amendment to Rental Agreement

Information Contact: Chuck O. Ellis, Director RPCA

Phone Number: 404-371-2475

PURPOSE:
Approval of Amendment No. 1 of the Callanwolde Foundation, Inc. Rental Agreement with DeKalb County
Government extending the lease of the property at 980 Briarcliff Road, N.E. Atlanta, GA an additional thirty
years ending December 31, 2064.

NEED/IMPACT:
The Callanwolde Foundation, Inc seeks to extend the current rental agreement with DeKalb County
Government for the use of the property at 980 Briarcliff Road known as Callanwolde Fine Arts Center.  The
rental agreement, dated 02/28/2014 is for a term of twenty years, expiring 12/30/2034.  This amendment will
extend the rental agreement 30 years with an end date of 12/31/2064.  The extension of the rental agreement
will allow for better long-term planning and improve the Foundation’s position in its fundraising efforts.

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2024-0179, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPACT:
No impact the 2024 operating budget

RECOMMENDATION:
To approve Amendment No. 1 of the Callanwolde Foundation, Inc. Rental Agreement with DeKalb County
Government extending the lease of the property at 980 Briarcliff Road, N.E. Atlanta, GA an additional thirty
years ending December 31, 2064; and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents
to completion.

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

